15
TRAFIM Products
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Capacitance range Cn 130µF to 16100µF
Tolerance on Cn ±10%
Nominal DC voltage range 1200V to 6000V
Operating hot-spot temperature -55ºC to 85°C
Lifetime at Vn and 70°C hot-spot temperature 100,000 hours

16
TRAFIM Products
PART NUMBER / HOW TO ORDER
D K T F M 1 B M B 5 8 5 7
Section and Option Terminal Type Fixing Voltage Capacitance
1 340x117 2 terminals A, B, C or D W=without A 1200 to 1500V H 3500V EIA Code
2 340x117 4 terminals See drawings M=brackets B 1850V I 4000V
3 340x165 2 terminals C 2000V J 4500V
4 340x165 4 terminals D 2250V K 5000V
E 2500V L 5500V
F 2750V M 6000V
G 3000V
Rth1: Between hot spot and case
Rth2: Between case and ambient air vs convection
THERMAL RESISTANCES
PARASITIC INDUCTANCE VS SIZE
Height Rth1 (°C/W) Rth2 (°C/W)  Rth2 (°C/W)
millimeters (inches) Natural convection Forced air (velocity>2m/s)
Base 340x117 Base 340x165 Base 340x117 Base 340x165 Base 340x117 Base 340x165
215 (8.465) 0.23 0.29 0.34 0.29 0.17 0.15
290 (11.42) 0.17 0.23 0.26 0.23 0.13 0.12
365 (14.37) 0.14 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.11 0.10
440 (17.32) 0.12 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.09 0.08
515 (20.28) 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.08 0.07
590 (23.23) 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.07 0.06
705 (27.76) 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.06
815 (32.09) 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.05 0.05
Parasitic Inductance L (nH) Measured @ 1MHz
Height Base 340x117 Base 340x165
millimeters (inches) 2 Terminals 4 Terminals 2 Terminals 4 Terminals
Type A/B Type C/D Type A/B Type C/D Type A/B Type C/D Type A/B Type C/D
215 (8.465) 69 109 24 34 73 113 28 38
290 (11.42) 72 112 27 37 78 118 33 43
365 (14.37) 75 115 30 40 82 122 37 47
440 (17.32) 78 118 33 43 87 127 42 52
515 (20.28) 81 121 36 46 91 131 46 56
590 (23.23) 84 124 39 49 96 136 51 61
705 (27.76) 89 129 44 54 103 143 58 68
815 (32.09) 93 133 48 58 109 149 64 74
WEIGHT VS SIZE
Height Weight (kg)
millimeters (inches) Base 340x117 Base 340x117 Base 340x165 Base 340x165
2 terminals 4 terminals 2 terminals 4 terminals
215 (8.465) 14 15 19 20
290 (11.42) 18 19 24 25
365 (14.37) 21.5 22.5 29 30
440 (17.32) 25.5 26.5 34.5 35.5
515 (20.28) 30 31 39.5 40.5
590 (23.23) 34 35 44.5 45.5
705 (27.76) 40 41 52.5 53.5
815 (32.09) 45.5 46.5 60 61
17
Height Vn = 1200 to 1500V Vn = 1850V
millimeters (inches) C (µF) Rs Part Number C (µF) Rs Part Number(mΩ) (mΩ)
215 (8.465) 1900 0.60 DKTFMXXXA1907 1420 0.64 DKTFMXXXB1427
290 (11.42) 2850 0.48 DKTFMXXXA2857 2140 0.49 DKTFMXXXB2147
365 (14.37) 3800 0.42 DKTFMXXXA3807 2850 0.42 DKTFMXXXB2857
440 (17.32) 4750 0.39 DKTFMXXXA4757 3560 0.38 DKTFMXXXB3567
515 (20.28) 5700 0.37 DKTFMXXXA5707 4270 0.36 DKTFMXXXB4277
590 (23.23) 6750 0.36 DKTFMXXXA6757 4980 0.35 DKTFMXXXB4987
705 (27.76) 8100 0.35 DKTFMXXXA8107 6050 0.33 DKTFMXXXB6057
815 (32.09) 9500 0.34 DKTFMXXXA9507 7120 0.32 DKTFMXXXB7127
Height Vn = 2000V Vn = 2250V
millimeters (inches) C (µF) Rs Part Number C (µF) Rs Part Number(mΩ) (mΩ)
215 (8.465) 1260 0.67 DKTFMXXXC1267 1000 0.73 DKTFMXXXD1007
290 (11.42) 1880 0.51 DKTFMXXXC1887 1500 0.55 DKTFMXXXD1507
365 (14.37) 2510 0.44 DKTFMXXXC2517 2000 0.47 DKTFMXXXD2007
440 (17.32) 3140 0.40 DKTFMXXXC3147 2500 0.42 DKTFMXXXD2507
515 (20.28) 3770 0.37 DKTFMXXXC3777 3000 0.39 DKTFMXXXD3007
590 (23.23) 4400 0.36 DKTFMXXXC4407 3500 0.37 DKTFMXXXD3507